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(ii) Oxyphenbutazone 1259 kes.
14 Osxypheabutazan-~ "+ 1250 kgs.
15 Gream (i L[tam thasone Valerate . 3 kgs.
(ii) Neomycin Sulphate . - 12.5 kgs.
16 Gream (i) Dexamethasone Acetate 1.25 kgs.
(i1) Framycetin . 12.5 kgs.
17 DBstamethasone 2.5 kes.
18 Refampicin 75 kés.
a9 Prochlorpsrazine Syrup 63 kas. of Prochloyo Perzine
Mesylate
Contrast Media : In terms of bulk drug
20 (i) Sodium Iothalmate (54% w/v Inj.) . 2220 kgs. of Iothalamic Acid
(i1) Mlumin: Iothalmate (52% w/v) & (

{othalinte 269, w/v Inj.
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dium
. 190 kgs. of Meglumine Iothalmate.

Gujarat Government's request for Revision of Rates of Royally on Crude 0il

98. SHRI VITHALBHAI MOTIRAM
PATEL;

SHRI CHIMANBHAI MEHTA:

Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 504 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 30th April, 1984 and state:

(a) whether the viewg of Gujarat State Government have since been received in regard to the revision of the rate of royalty on crude oil; and

(b) if so, what are the details thereof and the reaction of the Central Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN

THE DEPARTMENT OF PETROL- -

EUM IN THE MINISTRY OF ENER-
GY (SHRI GARGI SHANKAR MISH-
RA): (a) Yes, Sir.

{b) In substance, the State Government's demand is for a royalty at the
. rate of 20 per cent of the import parity price effective from July, 1981 and compensation for the loss in Saleg Tax on crude oil.

e
The Governmen has initiated exercise for revision of the rate royalty. '
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of

T.V. Centres in the Country

99. SHRI F. M. KHAN: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of location of T.V.
Centres functioning at present in the counfry;

(b) the number of new T.V. centres to be opened during the years
1984 and 1985; and

(¢) the total population covered and to be covered by such T.V. Centres? -

THE WMINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENT-
ARY AFFAIRS (SHRI H. K. L.
BHAGAT): (a) The following 71 TV Centres are functioning, at present in the country (as on 22-7-84):—

1. Delhi
2. Bombay
3. Srinagar

